Contact: Will Nevilles INDUS Technology, Inc Phone 619.299.2555 wnevilles@industechnology.com

2243 San Diego Ave, Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92110



Press Release

INDUS Technology Awarded IMSS Recompete Task Order

San Diego, CA, August 29, 2017: INDUS Technology was notified that their team was awarded the Shore and Expeditionary Integration Program Office Installation Management Support Services (IMSS) Task Order. Team INDUS will provide Production Systems Engineering, Logistics Management Services, Special Projects Program Management, Shore Installation Manager Support for Major Procurements, and Shore Installation Manager Support for Research Projects and Test Sites. The potential value of this Task Order is \$83,313,140.71 over the next five years.

"As always, our continuing ability to win these contracts stems from our employees' ability to provide high-quality services to our customers each and every day." James B Lasswell, President/CEO.

Our Teammates on this effort include Systems Technology Forum, Ltd (STF), Science and Application International Corporation (SAIC), SERCO, and Engineering Services Network, Inc. (ESN). Work will be performed at various locations including San Diego, CA and other major US Naval installations and contractor locations.

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned Service Disabled Veteran Owned Small Business, that is a premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2008 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology services, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.